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Protected Resources 

colette.cairns@noaa.gov 

Dr. Jared H. Bowden North Carolina State University 
 

jhbowden@ncsu.edu 

Dr. Patricia Chardón-
Maldonado 

Caribbean Coastal Ocean 
Observing System 

patricia.chardon@upr.edu 

Lloyd Gardner Foundation for Development 
Planning, Inc. 

Lloyd.Gardner@fdpi.org 

Edmundo R. Colón 
Izquierdo 

ECo ecolon@eco-
designstudio.com 

Dr. Emily Smail GEO Blue Planet Initiative emily.smail@noaa.gov 

Marlon Hibbert USVI Department of Planning 
and Natural Resources 

marlon.hibbert@dpnr.vi.gov 

Dr. Yessica Castro 
Estevez 

Universidad Federico 
Henríquez y Carvajal 

yessica.castro@ufhec.edu.do 

Jodiel Ebanks National Environment and 
Planning Agency, Jamaica 

Jodiel.Ebanks@nepa.gov.jm 

 


